

TITEM NO.105

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1034/2008

M/S ARIES & ARIES

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

T.NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 09/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Apoorwa Gauj, Adv.

Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

Mr. S. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.[N/P]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard in-part.

List the matter for further hearing on 21 st

March,

2017.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER